COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, INC.

srmosrmeen B GAL ENTIRY,,
e,

To operate STABON MANOR PERSONA: CAﬁEHO

NAME OF FAGILITY OR AGENCY

(MAXIM;U CAPACITY)

nd:Regulations

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This cartificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
znd should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2673

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

FAX: (717) 783-5662
MAR 2 9 2012

Mr. Stanley P. Pilot, President

Stabon Manor Personal Care Home, Inc.
Stabon Manor Personal Care Home
1555 Haak Street

Reading, Pennsylvania 19602

Dear Mr. Pilot:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
December 20, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

00—

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
license
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptar 2600

VIOLATION REFORT

Page 1 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
STABON MANCR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA

18602

203120

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

12/20/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the tnspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Homuoel, Ryan Novak

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqnired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

/P
éjﬂnﬂﬂw S’Sa/f//?ﬁf

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE’

3/?//-.@

REGIONAL LICENSTNG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

3//5 //L

/(/' / /6(’5/1’“&”%/ ~

1 10225.101—10225.

5102) and & Pa.
Code Chapter 15

Adult Residential Licensing

(il Hialds] Aoedt

PLAN OF CORRECTICN
DATE {inctude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 4s a plan to assare the violalion |  COMPLIANCE
53 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does oot recar) VERIFIED BY
51 Staff person A was ired on 7/11711. The home Aoy on)
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acoordance with the MAR i 6?.012» 7 ZL‘ @W W;,) & j;é/_lézé;%&
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 2 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA 19602 205128

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde all dates of the inspection)

1272072011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummed, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only walsss muliipls .

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

;//5//2/

selie | e Aozl

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not cecur) VERIFIED BY
(retating 10
profeciive sanvices
for older aduits) and 4
other applicable Cuondt - é SO~ Al W rDIn§
regulations.
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VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, (555 HAAK STREET READING, PA

19602

205120

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

DSPECTION DATES (Inchede all dates of tire imspection)

12/20/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only imless muliiple

representatives produce the plaem)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

3z}

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF

R g

DATE

3{18] 1

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violatign, as well 2s a plan to agsure the violation |  COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY daoes 10t recn) VERIFIED BY
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YIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chaptec 2600

Pasc 4 of L7

NAME AND ADDEESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 BAAK STREET READING, FA = 19602

205120

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER. r

PNSPECTION DATES (Inciude alt datzs of the inspection)

1212012011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGRING PLAN OF CORRECTION

represeatatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE caly unless maltiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRBRECTION

27/6/ /2

ﬂ/] .

(offl e gk

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan fo corect the specific DATE .

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 25 well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 | VERIFIED BY daes nat recu) VERIFIED BY
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Telephone numbers the baseman?, frst floar, sacund fiaor and thind %e {WQ/&’& }""’% /\é‘/f!' % e £ ¢
for ti? on eaéést ficar do not have the Personal Care Home TLEEIYULLA 5{}5&3 Yav A _EM&L /Q/u/f
hospita), police Complaint Hotline number posted an or near the , 7 ¥ a M , : .

pita, po phene. All of the telephones have an culside line. L] WL& af.< o ML pET LB

depariment, fire v/ 7
deparimant, S 9&% 7 /

ambulange, foIson
contral cemier,
raimicigal
emesgency
menagemant
wgency and
personal care home
complaint kofline
shall be posted on
or by each
tefephone with an
outside line.

jOhora # s
Sesrct, Nt £ Y

Ligol e ila e
\.5?%—5( O Al it G i HEr L
ws Y et y!‘g{z&% 20 LT
Lo Gabd Hebd NG J(;M,
Cfosede Lo L Aepdid” dlés
Oedly V4 /774}41%%& ,

%& %M&‘:f? b 7TET | \tepe.
et I s,

&l %?/a’ﬁa iy spilisin Gl ey

N
TQAR R

3//6//?,




VIOLATION REFPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Pages5of 17

1272002011

STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

19602

205120

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

James Jesse Hummel, Ryen Novak

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENYITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE oaly unless multiple

3l

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF BLAN OF
CORRECTION

_ DATE
Jor fgilesap | 3]
' [V
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the apeeific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPIIANCE viokation, as well 25 a plan to assure the violslon |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 § VERIFIED BY ~ doesmotrecor) VERIFIED BY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REFORT

Paga 6 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA

-

15602

205120

CIIRRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

12/20/20118

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Fames Jesse Humared, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND ITTLE OF LEGAL ENTETY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNIMNG PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives prodoce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

3212

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION :

NERWEE S5 S

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (includs a step-by-slep plan 1o comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as z plan to assure the vielation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 1 VERIFIED BY doeg notrecur) VERIFIED RY
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VIOLATION REPORY

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
. STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA. 19602 205120
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/720/2011

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

Tepresentatives produce the phan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

22| -

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

3 18]/

(Ao Flh el

FLAN Of CORRECTION

DATE (includs a step-by-step plan (o correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the vialation |  COMPILIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not l:(‘.Gu{') VERIFIED BY
13206 The home did not have a fire safety inspection as U . A N 7P
A fire safety well as a supervised fire drill conducted by = firg %‘L UX&C‘-’\'Q/ L b nﬂﬂgaéfjgr}’) ‘
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VICLATION FEPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page § of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA 19602 205120
INSFECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspecticn) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

12/2072011

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requiced on FIRST PAGE only ualess multiple

representatives prodoece the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

302 -

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

/b e Erelepi

DATE

2/le //3/

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (inclede a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CCMPLIANCE violation, as well 85 a plan to assure e violation | COMPLIANCE

55 PaCode §2600 * VERIFIED BY does oot recur) VERIFIED BY

Mot Dats Time Evac. Time FSE

Jan 01/25/2011 03:52 PM S min {8 sec MNo

feb  02M8/2011 0130 PM S min26s5ac No .

Mar 0312011 02:1BPM Smin5SZ2ssc No

Apr  0407/2011 11:34 AM 5min20sec No - 0 V\’\]L 5?0\"“ O)/Ml)v/o’-—/

May 05/03/2011 0555 AM 5 min 37 sec No

Jun 0573072011 0340 PM Smind42sec No

Jub 07/28/2011 1045 AM  5min23ssc No A -

Aug Q83012011 018 PM Smin37sac No

Sep 0820020111240 PM Smin 49sec No

Got 10M17201103:30PM S5min33sec Ne

Nov  11HMBR2011{ {1:15 AM Smin 47 sec Mo

Cec . Mo




VEOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAX STREET READING, PA 19602 205120
REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

12/20/2011

Fames Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novek

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless aultiple
representatives producs the plan)

REGONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE DATE
CORRECTION
- { p [ j
Lg bil 2
U L
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE viokation, 28 well us a plan fo assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dees not recur) VERIFIED BY
132d The koms did not have a lefter from a fre safety 30 oA 17 i/
Residents shall he expert designating an extended evacuation time 4 ) m WL@ Wﬁ(/
ahie g evacuntethe | 2nnually asrequired. The previous letter fioma W ) PIW/ 1078, a/w e
 tire bralldin tg a fire safety expert designating an extended r
. 9 avacuation me was dated 7721/10. The home's EYARYSY) & )7/,,'? ///} Wﬁ
public thoroughfare, | - ooy renent latter from a fire safety expert / W 9(;/
gr w iaﬂt’:;?f&aﬁ"}ia desigrating an extended svacuation time Is dated Sun VL’ZW ot %
ey S | 9/20/11. The letter was not completed annualiy (8 VO (775

within the past year
by a fire salety
expert within the
period of lime
specifled n variting
within the past vear
by a fire safsty
expert.

as required.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptor 2600 Page 10 of |7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAX STREET READING, PA 19602 205120

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the ingpection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/20/2011 ‘ James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muhiple
representatives produce the plan) }
SIGHATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. l CORRECTION
. : l‘z,—l 2 {
Coecin tfmpins E e kel eqn il | 31—
Al - Lo 0 y T T A
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vioiatiosn, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation | ~oMm PLIANCE

55 Pa.Cede §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

Mant™ Date Time Evac. Bme  FSE

Jarnr 012572011 0352 P4 5min i8sec No

Feb Q2182011 0130 P 3 min 26 sec Np

Mar O03/31/2011 0215 PM 5 min 52 sec No

Apr 0407/2011 11:34 AM 5min 20 sec Mo . T A%A

May 0S/03/2011 0556 AM 5 min 37 sec No — C‘/O«/\'J( - XY ﬁ‘/\ﬁ/\‘ !

Junm o 08/30V2011 0340 PM S min 42 sec No

Jut Q7728/2011 10490 AM S min23sec No .

Aug 08302011 0318 PM Smin 37 sec No ' A’%('

Sep 0920/2011 1240 PM S min49sec Mo

Ger 10MM11/2011 0330 PM S min3A sec No

Nov  1T1MB/2011 11215 AM Smind7 sec No

Des No




VIOLATION REPCORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA. - 19602 205120
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

12/20/2011

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulfiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) CORRECTION
- IL -
5% g x| 3\ /A~ /Vbog}\y«Qo;(KX 3//4//2/
U .
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {(include  step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to zssure the violaticn COMPLIANCE
! VIOLATION dow
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY § not recur) VERIFIED BY
tdla Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on W Ly Ch¥orizly
A resident shall 5/26M1. The medical evaluation for resident #1
daled 1/14/11 was completed more thar sixty 1 @a_}# A fgﬂﬂﬁ‘ %ﬁ 7%‘;0
gﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁ;ﬂ days prior to the resident's admission. :
physigan, WZZ» N YIALD LY )’:{ M@zﬂ%&)
physician's assistant ?D C/; AT
or cedtified Vo x
registered nurse \ \ '*")O\ 12 i J@@M dzﬁm & M S e
practiioner )
documentsd on 2 >4 ' )

form specified by the

Department, withi Om6G
ﬁtl)ﬂziaay?prior o " ] ‘%\O@ j

* g {HORRIOM 108400
0} Ul Liseq oney edels

3
zdmission or within %
30 days after y &
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VIOLATION REPORT

Page 12 of ¥7

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2660

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME , CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE EOME, 1555 BAAK STREET READING, PA 19602 205120

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

(242012011

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oaly unless multiple

represcutatives praduce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ CORRECTION
(oo W 31l | oa L s @ PV |3 )]s
, [V ’ )
FLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

BREGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, s well as 4 plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 * VERIFIED BY does not recor) VERIFIED BY
144¢ Dapartment Representatives cbserved aver 75

A home that pemnits

smoking inside or
outside of the home
ghali develop and
implement wniflen
fire safety poficy and
procedures. The
written fire safefy
poiicy and
procedures shall
include proper
safeguards inside
and outside of the
home to pravent fice
hazards involved in
srmuoking, including
axtinguishing
procedures,

dared.

cigarette butts jocated in the planters to the right
and the leRt of the main enfrance door. Thare
were also bults scattered across the front porch
area as well as inside tha door way of the front
entrance. This is not the designated smoking
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 17

WAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER ﬂ
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA 19602 205120
INSPECTION DATES (Inclade all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/20/2011

James Jesse Hunmel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION: (Required on FIRST PAGE only ualess multiple

tepresantatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE
CORRECTION
[V g
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include = step-by-step plan e correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan £ essore the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Fa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dees not tecur) VERIEIED BY
1326 Staff persor B most recently complatad an Anntal W@m t{:_{) N/QQMJ@O’E
Prascrption Praclicur for medicalion admlniskation on

medication that is
not
self-administerad by
a resident shall be
administered by one
of the following;
{1} A physician,
licensed dentist,
Feensed physician's
assistant, ragistered
nurse, cerlified
registersd nurse
pracilioner, licenzad
practical nurse ar
licensaed paramedic.
{2) A graduate cfan
approved nursing
pragcam funicioning
under the direct
supenvision of a
professional nurse
who is presentin (he
home.

11/20/2010. An Annual Practicum {0 be
complated by 11/20/2011 was not completsd In its
enfirely. Staff person B routinely administers
redication but s not propedy treined o do so.
Staif parsen G most recenlly complated an
Annug| Practicum: for medicaton admdristration
on 4/5/2010. An Antiual Praciicum to e
completed by 4/572011 was not complsted in its
entirety, Staff person C roautinely administars
medications but is not properly trained to do so.
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VIOLATION REFORT

Page [40f 17

PFRSONAL CARE EOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRBER
STABON MANOR PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA 19602 205120
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE

12/20/2011

James Jesge Huxnmel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only untess multiple

representatives praduce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
(ecin WV\ 721 s MS/(JLWQ 7[“’/(7/
o :
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include & step-by-step plan (o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE = violation, as well as a plan t assure the violation §  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 32600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
(3] A studtent nurse

of n approved
rursing program
funclioning ender
the direct
supeivision of a
member of the
nursing schoal
faculty who is
present in the hame.
(4} A staff person
who has campleted
the madicatfon
administration
training in 190 far
the administration of
orzsl; topical; ays,
nose and ear drop
prescription
medications; insulin
injecfions and
epinephting
injections for insect
hites or sthet
allergies.
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VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 15 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STABON MANOR PERSONAT CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, FA 19602 205120

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/20/2011

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novale

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
representatives produce the phao)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

-

g}Lll'L

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

o s 1 JCWL, oJe/)o

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, ag well a5 a plan to assure the violalion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1834 Resident #2 is prescribed Humalog Insulin. The )49@/ ‘Wé% \7/75}\9 WJ?%/Q{ % M
Orly current staff of the home c;_xened the insuiin bottle,
prescriplion, OTC however the staff did not fabel the botfle with the 7% C{/Q’;(‘% M 5%5(,5'0{,/ ‘/MW
samule an a4 CAM Tor date itwas apenad. The manufacturers
il T duals Fving In instructions state to discard any unusad lasulin /8 ﬁ./wo lleAde W
twenty eight days alter opening the insulin botile. L
the home may be ‘ 3 LY
keptin the home. Resident #3 is prescribed Novolog Insulin. The 1 . \f@ :.WZ 9’{?’2{0 | OZQZJO W %1/ , %
staff of lhe hame cpenad the batlls, however the a’) 5:’?0 e %W?T— A7 UL ” 488
staff did not [abel the bottie with the date it was - DY, 19274 3R
opened. The manufacturers instructions state to

discard any unused ingulin twenty eight days aiter
opening the insulin botile,

Resident #4 is prescribed Novaleg insulin. The
staff of the home opened the insulin boiite,
however the staff did not [zbel the botle with the
date' It was opened. The manufacturers
instruclions state to discard any unused insulin
bwenty eight days after opening the insulin battle.

The home's first 2id kit located on the first flaor
contained 2 tubes of Triple Antihiotic oinlment that
exgired on September 2011 and Qetsher 2010,

A
it /zzaﬁﬁﬂfévauw
bl Hhoc o Ve Jocdlidy

LOTR}
o

R
TSRS

SR




VICLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Fa.Code Chapter 2600 Page Laof 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICEMSE NUMBER
STABON MANQOH PERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA 15602 205120
INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE
12/20/2011 James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well 25 a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 A VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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C‘% wf—?&?—% o M’\‘ {) b
6@?777044747 .
ﬂ AV Y ‘g/?"
7@ Mmﬂm/u ) f
LAl by derecton QP z?faw

%omwu.%
W




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 17 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME -‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STABON MANOR FERSONAL CARE HOME, 1555 HAAK STREET READING, PA 19602 205120
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the nspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

12/20/2011

James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FERST PAGE cnly unless mulkiple
representatives produee the plan)

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE DATE
I COFRECTION
‘ - 6]
K \ . =
W /s o g e ¥ 13 i
U v
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a skep-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
_REGUL ATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 2s well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does ot recir) VERIFIED BY
138b Resident #5 is prescribed Carafate 1gm tablets ey O 80 k—}{ I, f\ Q@fgf g/;;
A medication errar daily. On 12/311 and 12/4M11 the resident did rot Cﬂ b@tﬂ' & ’:f’
: . receive Lhis prescription medicalion as prescribed. :
f: allr?;!lgn&;e: ralely This medleation errorwas not reported to the M @L(:f— a’
Ao resident, the resident’s designated person orthe ¥V M \7[0 g
resident, the o St o QAN T L
rosidents prescribing physiclan as requirad. . é% \M\.Q _
gﬁg’gt;:teggfnfigg Resident #5 is prescribed Prilosec 20mg and ' (o o  -EBEE
p * | Lasix 20 mg datly 2t 8:00am. On 12/15711 znd 20 ; 5 @&QLM ohd Mt JEM‘,LWL(}/ 25
1Z/16/11 the resident did not raceive this ﬂ 7 & % =)
prescription medicstion as preseribed. This : 6‘%
medication error was ot reporied to the resident, ol
the resident's dasignated person ar the 5 0
prescribing physician as requiced. S
Conaidencol a Wcﬁmﬁ@zu,a, 28
@
_ .
%& éj Qullneso &
Wkt ot he-ediioated ¥ und?;
q
10 Apeift-all o) ﬂ’wio Yo
S0 A
AR 162012 O theon ol .
Qelmuniustztiso (O.0p
SCRANTON FIELD GFFICE N A D old A%ﬁ'ﬁ O L
Adiit Residential Lacunsang Copn o le Fricrs 2279 R 2 AV






